
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
Application of Deseret Generation & 
Transmission Co-operative, Bridger Valley 
Electric Association, Dixie-Escalante Rural 
Electric Association, Flowell Electric 
Association, Garkane Power Association, 
Moon Lake Electric Association, and Mount 
Wheeler Power, Inc. for Approval to Issue 
Securities 
 

 
DOCKET NOS. 18-506-01, 18-022-01,  

18-066-02, 18-027-02, 18-028-01, 
18-030-02, and 18-031-01 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 
  

 
ISSUED: July 5, 2018 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 On June 29, 2018, Deseret Generation & Transmission Co-operative, Bridger Valley 

Electric Association, Dixie-Escalante Rural Electric Association, Flowell Electric Association, 

Garkane Power Association, Moon Lake Electric Association, and Mount Wheeler Power, Inc.  

filed an application with the PSC pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 54-4-31 for authority to issue 

securities in the form of secured promissory notes (Application). Any interested party may 

submit comments on the Application on or before Friday, July 20, 2018. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 5, 2018. 

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#303305 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on July 5, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
David F. Crabtree (crabtree@deseretgt.com) 
Deseret Generation & Transmission Co-operative 
 
Gary Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com)  
Hatch, James, & Dodge, P.C. 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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